

File reference	W17FOI232
Key words	Operations cancelled for non clinical reasons
Date of release	16/05/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

1. How many operations have been cancelled for non-clinical reasons IN THE 3 DAYS BEFORE a patient was due to be admitted?

The Trust does not hold this information.

2. Out of those cancellations, how many were rescheduled within 1 month?

The Trust does not hold this information.

3. How many operations have been cancelled for non-clinical reasons ON THE DAY a patient was due to be admitted?

The Trust records cancelled operations in the tabled format. The information is only available from Jan 14 to March 2017. This information is reported in the Trust Board and will become available to the public later. Please review Trust Board papers at: <https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/trust-board-meetings-and-papers>

Month	Reasons for Cancellations					
	Staff Unavailable	Bed Unavailable	Equipment Missing/Failure	No Space On Theatre List/Emerg Took Priority	Theatre List Overran	Other
Jan-14	10	19	2	12	16	1
Feb-14	6	38	0	13	27	3
Mar-14	4	18	3	12	22	3
Apr-14	3	47	1	16	17	6
May-14	7	29	0	33	21	1
Jun-14	3	11	9	7	38	4
Jul-14	9	31	2	18	18	5

Aug-14	3	22	4	11	20	2
Sep-14	3	69	6	18	23	1
Oct-14	3	50	2	8	29	6
Nov-14	3	41	0	9	27	6
Dec-14	6	62	2	12	21	3
Jan-15	5	71	7	7	8	5
Feb-15	14	78	4	8	14	1
Mar-15	15	59	1	21	26	12
Apr-15	6	43	3	22	21	5
May-15	12	88	2	26	30	6
Jun-15	5	115	3	36	24	9
Jul-15	11	125	2	35	25	10
Aug-15	7	122	1	28	25	18
Sep-15	20	156	4	23	37	15
Oct-15	8	84	2	22	29	10
Nov-15	9	68	4	15	27	23
Dec-15	18	52	4	9	21	4
Jan-16	9	179	2	19	20	5
Feb-16	12	179	3	27	24	14
Mar-16	18	167	1	18	25	18
Apr-16	10	56	4	22	21	6
May-16	10	144	2	11	29	6
Jun-16	13	62	11	28	37	9
Jul-16	18	77	3	22	23	3
Aug-16	4	64	5	19	44	3
Sep-16	2	110	5	13	29	5
Oct-16	10	63	5	30	29	5
Nov-16	15	92	14	13	25	27
Dec-16	17	70	2	4	20	16

Jan-17	26	105	2	17	33	14
Feb-17	25	63	0	34	32	12
Mar-17	29	52	4	22	46	1

4. Out of those cancellations, how many were rescheduled within the statutory time limit – eg 28 days?

4,765 of the 5,546 cancellations.